                                                                                                       ETS Manual Updated 10/24/05
Control System
The control system is located in a NEMA 12
(IP54) rated panel.
As a standard, it is supplied with a 15’ cable for
connection to the treatment chamber.
The power supply (PSU) and control cabinet is
powered with the latest NOVA microprocessor

Simple START STOP and RESET buttons UV Output, Lamp Current and Temperature display
Lamp Running, Interlock and lamp change LEDS Fault display for Lamp, Ground Fault, Over temperature and
Wiper
Auto restart on power failure Valve and Pump interface contacts
Half power operation for low pool use periods Separate password protected engineer functions
                                                                                                         ETS Manual Updated 10/24/05
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TREATMENT CELL
DIMENSIONS  & ACCESS  PANEL
TYPE
TYPE BRANCH LAMP FLOW
(GPM)
WEIGHT
(Dry/Wet)
A B C D* E
EP-10-4 2” 1.0kW 60 80/100 20” 8” 14” 6” 7” NOVA-A
EP-13-4 2” 1.3kW 100 90/105 24¼” 11” 16” 6” 7” NOVA-B
EP-25-4 3” 2.5kW 210 95/110 28¼” 13” 16” 6” 7” NOVA-C
EP-25-6 4” 2.5kW 365 130/165 28¼” 12” 16” 6” 8” NOVA-C
EP-25-8 6” 2.5kW 500 140/295 32¼” 14” 18” 6” 10” NOVA-C
MATERIAL 316 Stainless steel FLANGE TYPE ANSI 150 RF
PRESSURE DROP Less than 0.6 PSI WIPER Manual
PRESSURE RATING 60PSI (90 PSI test) STRAINER Supplied loose
Dimension D = Space Required for Manual Wiper. Please note you will need an additional